w

= O W 0 J oy U

1
1
12
13

14

15
16
17
18
19
20

21

22
23
24
25
26
27

28

29
30
31

S0905B1325A03593 DMS:CMD 10/29/19 #90 A03593

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 905
Sponsor: SENATOR HUGHES

Printer's No. 1325

Amend Bill, page 2, line 24, by striking out "$6,130,340,000"
and inserting
$6,186,340,000
Amend Bill, page 148, by inserting between lines 22 and 23

(1.1) Aleppo Township
(A) Acquisition, construction,
infrastructure and other related costs
for an economic development project in
Aleppo Township
Project Allocation 10,000,000

Amend Bill, page 164, line 27, by striking out "CONVESTRO"

and inserting
Covestro
Amend Bill, page 198, by inserting between lines 8 and 9

(DD) Acquisition, construction,
infrastructure, abatement, renovations
and other related costs for the
development of the Downingtown Senior
Center
Project Allocation 2,500,000

Amend Bill, page 203, by inserting between lines 8 and 9

(xvi.l) West Caln Township
(A) Acquisition, construction,
infrastructure, abatement, renovations
and other related costs for the Locust
Lane Riding Center
Project Allocation 2,500,000

Amend Bill, page 305, by inserting between lines 29 and 30

(EEEE) Acquisition, construction,
infrastructure, remediation and other
related costs for the Upper Lancaster

2019/90DMS/SB0O0905A03593 -1 -



O J oy O WD

NCRNNCRNNCRN O ORI O RN R R N R i i e e e e
O 00 Joy Ul WNEFEF OWOWJo Ul WD O

Avenue Business Corridor Project
Project Allocation

(FFFF) Acquisition, construction,
infrastructure and other related costs
for the Bibleway Baptist Church
Community Revitalization Complex
Project
Project Allocation

(GGGG) Acquisition, construction,
infrastructure and other related costs
for the New Africa Center
Project Allocation

(HHHH) Acquisition, construction,
infrastructure and other related costs
for the Paul Robeson House Project
Project Allocation

(ITII) Acquisition, construction,
infrastructure and other related costs
for the House of Umoja Project
Project Allocation

(JJJJ) Acquisition, construction,
infrastructure and other related costs
for the North Philadelphia
Revitalization Project
Project Allocation

(KKKK) Construction, infrastructure,
renovations and other related costs
for the Dell Music Center
Project Allocation

2019/90DMS/SB0O0905A03593 - 2 -

10,000,000

5,000,000

8,000,000

2,000,000

5,000,000

10,000,000

1,000,000



