DMS:CMD 10/29/19 #90

A03593

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 905

Sponsor: SENATOR HUGHES

Printer's No. 1325

Amend Bill, page 2, line 24, by striking out "\$6,130,340,000" 1 2 and inserting 3 \$6,186,340,000 Amend Bill, page 148, by inserting between lines 22 and 23 4 5 (i.1) Aleppo Township 6 (A) Acquisition, construction, 7 infrastructure and other related costs 8 for an economic development project in 9 Aleppo Township Project Allocation 10 10,000,000 11 Amend Bill, page 164, line 27, by striking out "CONVESTRO" 12 and inserting 13 Covestro 14 Amend Bill, page 198, by inserting between lines 8 and 9 15 (DD) Acquisition, construction, 16 infrastructure, abatement, renovations 17 and other related costs for the 18 development of the Downingtown Senior 19 Center 20 Project Allocation 2,500,000 21 Amend Bill, page 203, by inserting between lines 8 and 9 22 (xvi.1) West Caln Township (A) Acquisition, construction, 23 24 infrastructure, abatement, renovations 25 and other related costs for the Locust 26 Lane Riding Center 27 Project Allocation 2,500,000 Amend Bill, page 305, by inserting between lines 29 and 30 28 29 (EEEE) Acquisition, construction, 30 infrastructure, remediation and other 31 related costs for the Upper Lancaster

- 1 -

2019/90DMS/SB0905A03593

1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Avenue Business Corridor Project Project Allocation (FFFF) Acquisition, construction, infrastructure and other related costs for the Bibleway Baptist Church Community Revitalization Complex Project	10,000,000
8	Project Allocation	5,000,000
9	(GGGG) Acquisition, construction,	
10	infrastructure and other related costs	
11	for the New Africa Center	
12	Project Allocation	8,000,000
13	(HHHH) Acquisition, construction,	
14	infrastructure and other related costs	
15	for the Paul Robeson House Project	
16	Project Allocation	2,000,000
17	(IIII) Acquisition, construction,	
18	infrastructure and other related costs	
19	for the House of Umoja Project	
20	Project Allocation	5,000,000
21	(JJJJ) Acquisition, construction,	
22	infrastructure and other related costs	
23	for the North Philadelphia	
24	Revitalization Project	
25	Project Allocation	10,000,000
26	(KKKK) Construction, infrastructure,	
27	renovations and other related costs	
28	for the Dell Music Center	
29	Project Allocation	1,000,000